506065461 05/19/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6112176

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
BONITA G. LEE			05/31/2017	
CHRISTOPHER BERO			05/31/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	Akamai T	echnologies, Inc.		
Street Address:	145 Broa	dway		
City:	Cambridg	Cambridge		
State/Country:	MASSAC	HUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02142			
		Nulliver		
Property TypeApplication Number:1685		Number		
	16	6855056		
Application Number:		8855056		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA (6	17)444-3001	oful it will be cont	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (6 pe sent to t	8855056		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	OATA (6 pe sent to t provided;	5855056 17)444-3001 he e-mail address first; if that is unsucces		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (6 pe sent to t provided; 61 do	17)444-3001 he e-mail address first; if that is unsucces if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U 7-444-2906 ocket@akamai.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (6 pe sent to t provided; 61 da Al	5855056 17)444-3001 he e-mail address first; if that is unsucces if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U 7-444-2906 ocket@akamai.com <amai inc.<="" technologies="" th=""><th></th></amai>		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (6 provided; 61 dd Al 14	17)444-3001 he e-mail address first; if that is unsucces if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U 7-444-2906 ocket@akamai.com <amai inc.<br="" technologies="">I5 BROADWAY</amai>		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (6 provided; 61 da Al 14 A ⁻	5855056 17)444-3001 he e-mail address first; if that is unsucces if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via L 7-444-2906 ocket@akamai.com <amai inc.<br="" technologies="">IS BROADWAY ITN: CAROL NICOLORA/LEGAL</amai>		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (6 provided; 61 do Al 14 A ⁻ C,	17)444-3001 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via L 7-444-2906 ocket@akamai.com <amai inc.<br="" technologies="">IS BROADWAY ITN: CAROL NICOLORA/LEGAL AMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02142</amai>		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	DATA (6 provided; 61 do Al 14 A ⁻ C.	17)444-3001 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U 7-444-2906 ocket@akamai.com KAMAI TECHNOLOGIES INC. IS BROADWAY ITN: CAROL NICOLORA/LEGAL AMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02142 AKAM-313-C2		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA (6 provided; 61 do Al 14 A ⁻ C.	5855056 17)444-3001 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via L 7-444-2906 ocket@akamai.com KAMAI TECHNOLOGIES INC. I5 BROADWAY ITN: CAROL NICOLORA/LEGAL AMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02142 AKAM-313-C2 CAROL A. NICOLORA		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA (6 provided; 61 do Al 14 A ⁻ C.	17)444-3001 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U 7-444-2906 ocket@akamai.com KAMAI TECHNOLOGIES INC. IS BROADWAY ITN: CAROL NICOLORA/LEGAL AMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02142 AKAM-313-C2 CAROL A. NICOLORA /Carol A. Nicolora/		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA (6 provided; 61 do Al 14 A ⁻ C.	5855056 17)444-3001 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via L 7-444-2906 ocket@akamai.com KAMAI TECHNOLOGIES INC. I5 BROADWAY ITN: CAROL NICOLORA/LEGAL AMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02142 AKAM-313-C2 CAROL A. NICOLORA		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA (6 provided; 61 do A1 14 A ⁻ C.	3855056 17)444-3001 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via L 7-444-2906 ocket@akamai.com XAMAI TECHNOLOGIES INC. I5 BROADWAY ITN: CAROL NICOLORA/LEGAL AMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02142 AKAM-313-C2 CAROL A. NICOLORA /Carol A. Nicolora/ 05/19/2020		

source=AKAM-313-C_executed_assignment#page3.tif

source=AKAM-313-C_executed_assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

We, **BONITA G. LEE**, of PLANTATION, FL and **CHRISTOPHER BERO**, of BOCA RATON, FL, in consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to us by

Akamai Technologies, Inc.

a corporation having a place of business at 150 Broadway, Cambridge MA 02142, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned and transferred, and hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Akamai Technologies; Inc.

its successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, or otherwise, in the application(s) for Letters Patent identified as

Title:	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR
	AUTOMATICALLY SELECTING AN ACCESS CONTROL ENTITY TO MITIGATE ATTACK TRAFFIC
Application No.	15/608,568
Filing Date:	May 30, 2017
Filed In:	United States Patent & Trademark Office

and in all inventions and all improvements described in said application(s), and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said inventions and improvements, or any parts thereof, or on said application(s), or on any nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue or other applications based in whole of in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to yest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such Letters Patent.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent (and other foreign patent offices to issue such Letters Patent) as shall be granted upon said application(s) or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

This assignment is effective, now for then, as of the respective filing date of the abovereferenced application(s).

[SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGES]

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 052695 FRAME: 0204

Bonita G. Lee
ANTO
May 31, 2017
Plantation, FL USA
c/o Akamai Technologies, Inc.
150 Broadway
Cambridge, MA 02142

Name Of Inventor:	Christopher Bero
Inventor's Signature:	-
Date:	May 31, 2017
Residence City, State, Country:	Boca Raton, FL, USA
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies, Inc. 150 Broadway Cambridge, MA 02142

ASSIGNMENT

We, **<u>BONITA G. LEE</u>**, of PLANTATION, FL and <u>**CHRISTOPHER BERO**</u>, of BOCA RATON, FL, in consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to us by

Akamai Technologies, Inc.

a corporation having a place of business at 150 Broadway, Cambridge MA 02142, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned and transferred, and hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Akamai Technologies, Inc.

its successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, or otherwise, in the application(s) for Letters Patent identified as

Title:	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR
	AUTOMATICALLY SELECTING AN ACCESS
	CONTROL ENTITY TO MITIGATE ATTACK
	TRAFFIC
Application No.	15/608,568
Filing Date:	May 30, 2017
Filed In:	United States Patent & Trademark Office

and in all inventions and all improvements described in said application(s), and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said inventions and improvements, or any parts thereof, or on said application(s), or on any nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such Letters Patent.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent (and other foreign patent offices to issue such Letters Patent) as shall be granted upon said application(s) or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

This assignment is effective, now for then, as of the respective filing date of the above-referenced application(s).

```
[SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGES]
```

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 052695 FRAME: 0206

Name Of Inventor:	Bonita G. Lee
Inventor's Signature:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date:	May 31, 2017
Residence City, State, Country:	Plantation, FL USA
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies, Inc. 150 Broadway Cambridge, MA 02142

Name Of Inventor:	Christopher Bero
Inventor's Signature:	Miston R Bao
Date:	May 31, 2017
Residence City, State, Country:	Boca Raton, FL, USA
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies, Inc.
	150 Broadway
	Cambridge, MA 02142
·	

RECORDED: 05/19/2020